Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER:
DAVE GROVES
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

BOB
DAVE
PETE

TIM
JACOB
JAKE
ERICK
RICHARD
JOHN
DALE

SCORE

BLUE
RED

Tuckin' Fools
LAST NAME

HEINSCH
GROVES
SAMPAIR
WHALEN
HELKE
ALLISON
OSWALD
WOGENSEN
SCHMOOCK
EVENSEN

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

Saturday, March 6, 2021

HCP
11.69 TIME: 30.67 PAR: 27.46
10.57 TIME: 30.74 PAR: 27.80

Wild Mountain Sunday AM

Best HC Medal Points |Bonus Time-Blue

5.22 P 5 8.77 28.98
11.69 P 5 7.30 30.67
15.08 P 5 6.91 31.60
15.73 P 5 6.26 31.78

5.47 P 5 5.52 29.37

4.14 P 5 4.85 28.74
12.45 P 5 3.54 31.16
13.98 P 5 2.01 31.30
24.00 G 4 9.99 34.05
20.50 G 4 5.49 33.09

30 PLATINUM
35 GOLD

40 SILVER
44 BRONZE
55 I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

5.54
11.69
15.08 DNF
15.73

6.96

4.66
13.47
13.98
24.00
20.50

O O ON

29.25
31.41

32.37
29.32
28.95
31.26
32.48
34.84
34.78

N/A

5.22
12.99

16.44
5.47
4.14

12.45

16.83

25.32

25.11



Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER:
DAVE GROVES
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

BILL
TOM

TIM
TERRY
KRISTIN
DON
MARK
DWIGHT
JIM
ANDREY

SCORE

BLUE
RED

60 DA NU 40

LAST NAME

WILSON
RINIKER
CLEARY
LUTZ
GREBE
HOYE
GARDNER
LUDVIGSON
MURRAY
RYVLIN

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
11.69
10.57

Best HC

9.06

8.88
12.16
12.67
20.72
10.31
12.78
21.89
16.33

30
35
40
44
49

TIME:
TIME:

Saturday, March 6, 2021

30.67 PAR:
30.74 PAR:

Buck Hill Wednesday Day

Medal

@)U U T TVTTUTUTUTDO

Points |Bonus

O~ 010101010101 01Ol

9.93
7.11
6.83
6.32
4.27
3.68
1.21
0.10
9.66
0.00

27.46
27.80

Time-Blue

30.20
29.92
30.80
30.94
DNF

30.29
30.97
33.47
32.40

0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

N/A

N/A

9.98
8.96
12.16
12.67

10.31
12.78
21.89
17.99

O OOk

30.32 9.06
30.27 8.88
31.45 13.13
31.92 14.82
33.56 20.72
DNF N/A
DNF N/A
34.05 22.48
32.34 16.33
0.00|N/A



Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER:
DAVE GROVES

CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

MARTA
PETE
JAKE

ALI

PAUL
DOUG
LANCE
MICHELE
ERIC
DAVID

SCORE

Bud Bunch
LAST NAME

MCCORMACK
SAMPAIR
ALLISON
GARGARO
CHAPIN
WEBER
BROADBENT
MONROE
SONSTEGARD
LAUGEN

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

BLUE
RED

Saturday, March 6, 2021

HCP
11.69 TIME: 30.67 PAR: 27.46
10.57 TIME: 30.74 PAR: 27.80
Wild Mountain Sunday Day
Best HC Medal Points Bonus Time-Blue
18.06 P 5 8.93 32.42
15.08 P 5 6.91 31.60
414 P 5 4.85 28.74
10.16 P 5 4.83 30.25
17.95 P 5 4.04 32.39
14.60 P 5 1.39 31.47
21.37 P 5 0.62 34.27
23.56 G 4 14.43 33.93
16.21 G 4 9.78 31.91
17.48 G 4 8.51 32.74
30 PLATINUM
35 GOLD
39 SILVER
43 BRONZE
56 I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

18.06
15.08

4.66
10.16
17.95
14.60
24.80
23.56
16.21
19.23

O OO Ww-~N

DNF
DNF

DNF
DNF

28.95
30.98

33.74
34.67
33.19
32.66

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A

4.14
11.44

21.37
24.71
19.39
17.48



Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER:
DAVE GROVES
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

Anita Wax
FIRST NAME LAST NAME
MARTA MCCORMACK
DOUG WEBER
MICHELE MONROE
DAVID LAUGEN
CHARLIE CHAPMAN
JOHN SCHOWALTER
ERIC YOST
ANITA LANGHAM
SARAH YOST
ANDY POWER
SCORE 6 Skiers

7 Skiers

8 Skiers

9 Skiers

Bonus

BLUE
RED

Saturday, March 6, 2021

HCP
11.69 TIME: 30.67 PAR: 27.46
10.57 TIME: 30.74 PAR: 27.80

Wild Mountain Sunday AM

Best HC Medal Points |Bonus Time-Blue

18.06 P 5 8.93 32.42
14.60 P 5 1.39 31.47
23.56 G 4 14.43 33.93
17.48 G 4 8.51 32.74
24.03 G 4 5.96 34.43
15.32 G 4 3.67 32.08
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
26 PLATINUM
26 GOLD
26 SILVER
26 BRONZE
43 I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

18.06 DNF
14.60 DNF
23.56
19.23
25.38
16.82

QOO A~DN

N/A
N/A
34.67
32.66
34.48
32.06
0.00 N/A
0.00|N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00|N/A

24.71
17.48
24.03
15.32



Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER:
DAVE GROVES

CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

CHRIS
THOR
RICK
JUSTIN
ROB
MARK
BRUCE
BARRY
DAVE
IAN

SCORE

Wasted Youth
LAST NAME

OHLAND
MORALES
TRENARY
MINNICH
BOLDUS
HICKMAN
DAHLKE
OLSON
PELLER
MONTGOMERY

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
11.69
10.57

Best HC

8.89
10.09
17.52
13.71

18
18
18
18
17

TIME:
TIME:

Saturday, March 6, 2021

30.67 PAR:
30.74 PAR:

Buck Hill Monday

Medal

OO TV

Points |Bonus

OO O0OO0COOM~MMUITO

2.10
0.90
8.47
5.28
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

27.46
27.80

Time-Blue

29.90
30.23
32.27
31.40
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

8.89 DNF
10.09 DNF
17.52
14.35

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

O O ONDN

N/A
N/A
33.08
31.61
0.00 N/A
0.00|N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00|N/A
0.00 N/A
0.00|N/A

18.99
13.71



Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER:
DAVE GROVES
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

MITCH
ABBEY
LUKE
BEN
CHRIS
KYLE
ROB
THOR
JASON
JANE

SCORE

BLUE
RED

Locked and Loaded

HCP
11.69
10.57

LAST NAME Best HC
WALL 6.76
EVERSON 8.35
EVERSON 3.09
STABENOW 8.20
FEATHERSTONE 10.58
MARTINSON 6.51
REBERTUS 19.63
MORALES 10.09
ACKER 13.67
HEMPEL

6 Skiers 30
7 Skiers 35
8 Skiers 40
9 Skiers 45

Bonus

34

TIME:
TIME:

Saturday, March 6, 2021

30.67 PAR:
30.74 PAR:

Buck Hill Tuesday

Medal

W TV TVTTVTTUVTTUVTTOUT

Points |Bonus

O o101 Oo1Oo1Oor oo o1 Ol

7.23
6.64
5.90
4.79
3.41
2.48
2.36
0.90
0.32
0.00

27.46
27.80

Time-Blue

29.99
29.94
28.86
29.77
30.87
30.02
32.85
30.23
31.84

0.00

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

N/A

9.21
9.03
5.10
8.41
12.42
9.32
19.63
10.09
15.95

O O O o

29.68
30.12
28.66
30.08
30.74
29.61
34.15
DNF

31.60

0.00

6.76
8.35
3.09
8.20
10.58
6.51
22.84
N/A
13.67
N/A



Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER:
DAVE GROVES
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE

FIRST NAME

ANDREA
LILLA
SCOTT
JEANINE
RYAN
KRISTIN
JIM
GREG
GREG
BRETT

SCORE

Skiagra
LAST NAME

CERVENA
ANDREWS
MALMSTEN
MIAKOTINA
FULLER
GREBE
TURNER
ABEL
ROBERTS
LOFTESNES

6 Skiers
7 Skiers
8 Skiers
9 Skiers
Bonus

HCP
BLUE 11.69
RED 10.57

Best HC

10.29
46.18

9.60
11.26

6.83
20.72
10.00
16.91
17.27
21.98

30
35
39
43
71

TIME:
TIME:

Saturday, March 6, 2021

30.67 PAR:
30.74 PAR:

Buck Hill Monday

Medal

OGO TVTTUVTUTUTUTUTTO

Points |Bonus

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4

12.70
9.81
9.39
7.73
7.16
4.27
3.99
9.08
6.72
2.01

27.46
27.80

Time-Blue

30.77
40.14
30.87
31.09
29.47
DNF
30.98
32.52
32.41
34.86

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

12.05
46.18
12.42
13.22

7.32

N/A

12.82
18.43
18.03
26.95

O OO Ww-~N

30.66
42.03
30.47
30.93
29.70
33.56
30.58
32.50
32.60
33.91

10.29
51.19

9.60
11.26

6.83
20.72
10.00
16.91
17.27
21.98



Team Championships at Giants Ridge - Division 1

PACESETTER: HCP
DAVE GROVES BLUE 11.69 TIME:
CHRIS FEATHERSTONE RED 10.57 TIME:

No Fear Welch
FIRST NAME LAST NAME Best HC Medal
BILL WILSON 9.06 P
JASON CATURIA 5.35 P
JIM CATURIA 5.14 P
JOE CATURIA 7.45 P
TOM RINIKER 8.88 P
RANDY KIMMES 9.69 P
JASON GERGEN 10.67 P
SCOTT BJORNSON 10.79 P
ANDREA WOJAHN 27.59 G
NATE RAWAY 14.17 G
SCORE 6 Skiers 30

7 Skiers 35

8 Skiers 40

9 Skiers 44

Bonus 65

Saturday, March 6, 2021

30.67 PAR:
30.74 PAR:

Points |Bonus

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4

9.93
8.64
7.85
7.54
7.11
5.30
3.32
3.20
12.40
4.82

27.46
27.80

Time-Blue

30.20
28.93
28.91
29.53
29.92
30.12
30.39
DNF

0.00

31.35

PLATINUM
GOLD
SILVER
BRONZE

I

HC-Blue Time-Red HC-Red

9.98

5.35

5.28

7.54

8.96

9.69

10.67
N/A
N/A

14.17

O O ON

30.32
DNF
29.23
29.87
30.27
30.93
31.18
30.80
35.47
32.18

N/A

9.06

5.14
7.45
8.88
11.26
12.16
10.79
27.59
15.76



